

ITEM NOS. (19 + 46)

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) DIARY NO. 26094/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-01-2025
in WPTT No. 6/2023 passed by the High Court at Calcutta]

ALLIED AUTOWHEELS SILIGURI PVT. LTD.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 138992/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No. 138993/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 138990/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 138989/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

WITH

DIARY NO. 28742/2025 (XVI)

(IA No. 141987/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No. 141984/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 141985/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

DIARY NO(S). 20925/2025 (XVI)

(IA No. 133614/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 135701/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

DIARY NO(S). 26379/2025 (XVI)

(IA No. 138012/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No. 138014/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 15793/2025 (XVI)

(IA No. 137685/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

DIARY NO(S). 23291/2025 (XVI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R., IA No. 139988/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 139994/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

DIARY NO(S). 29090/2025 (XVI)

(IA No. 144431/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

IA No. 144432/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 144430/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 144433/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

DIARY NO(S). 28335/2025 (XVI)

(IA No. 145031/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 145030/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 145029/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

DIARY NO(S). 26670/2025 (XVI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.
IA No. 146706/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 146707/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 146705/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 146704/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

DIARY NO(S). 30696/2025 (XVI)

(IA No. 146551/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 146548/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 146550/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

ITEM 46

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) DIARY NO. 29836/2025

(IA No. 147180/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 147183/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 147182/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 147175/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

Date : 24-06-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN

For Petitioner(s) :

Ms. Radhika Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sanwaria, Adv.
Ms. Komal Mundhra, AOR
Mr. Ashutosh Singh Rana, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Mittal, AOR
Mr. Anil Dugar, Adv.
Mr. Suprateek Neogi, Adv.
Mr. Priyanshu, Adv.

Mr. Rohan Ganpathy, AOR
Mr. Karthik Sundar, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Mittal, AOR
Mr. Sandip Choraria, Adv.
Mr. N.D. Shah, Adv.
Ms. Sukalpa S., Adv.
Mr. Akash Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr. Suprateek Neogi, Adv.
Mr. Priyanshu, Adv.

Ms. Awstika Das, Adv.
Mr. Sidharth Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Lzafeer Ahmad B. F., AOR

Ms. Shalini Kaul, AOR
Mr. Anil Kumar Dugar, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Saraf, Adv.
Ms. Priyata Chakraborty, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Kunal Mimani, AOR
Mr. Prashant Alai, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Permission to file the Special Leave Petitions is granted.
2. Delay condoned.
3. Issue notice.

4. List these matters along with SLP (Civil) No. 10262/2025.

5. In the meantime, no coercive steps shall be taken against the petitioners.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PREETI SAXENA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)