

ITEM NOS.19+61+69

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.29326/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-01-2025  
in WPTT No. 6/2023 passed by the High Court at Calcutta]

PREMIER METAL PRODUCTS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 160399/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 160400/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT

IA No. 160401/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

WITH

Diary No(s). 35864/2025 (XVI)

IA No. 162619/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 162618/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

Diary No(s). 29767/2025 (XVI)

IA No. 160970/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 160971/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT

IA No. 160972/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 33694/2025

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

IA No. 165484/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 165485/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT

IA No. 165489/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

WITH

Diary No(s). 38136/2025 (XVI)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 164518/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 164519/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENTIA No. 164517/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 164520/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 36273/2025

(IA No. 165834/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 165835/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT

IA No. 165833/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

WITH

Diary No(s). 34872/2025 (XVI)

IA No. 166103/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 166105/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 166109/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

Date : 21-07-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Petitioner(s) :

Dr. Sunil Kumar Agarwal, AOR  
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. R. C. Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Debanuj Basu Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. Amarjeet Sahani, Adv.  
Mr. Sachin Kumar Srivastava, Adv.  
Mrs. Shefali Jain, Adv.

Mr. Sumer Singh Boparai, Adv.  
Mr. Prasad Chakraborty, Adv.  
Mr. Prasad Chakraborty, Adv.  
Mr. Sirhaan Seth, Adv.  
Mr. Suvranil Saha, Adv.  
Mr. Surya Pratap Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Abhilash Kr. Pathak, Adv.  
Mr. Amarjeet Singh, AOR

Mr. Piyush Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Sarin, Adv.  
Ms. Komal Mundhra, AOR  
Mr. Aniket Bhattacharyya, Adv.  
Mr. Rishay Raj, Adv.  
Ms. Radhika Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Sanwaria, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Mimani AOR  
Mr. Prashant A., Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Applications seeking permission to file the Special Leave Petitions is granted.
2. Exemption Applications are allowed.
3. Delay condoned.
4. Issue notice.

5. Tag with SLP(C) No.10262/2025 etc.
6. No coercive steps shall be taken against the petitioners.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)