

ITEM NO.60

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.39295/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-01-2025
in WPTT No. 6/2023 passed by the High Court at Calcutta]

M/S SYLVAN PLYBOARD (INDIA) LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 173669/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 173670/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 173666/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

WITH

Diary No(s). 30698/2025 (XVI)

IA No. 172273/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 172270/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT, IA No. 172271/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION
(SLP/TP/WP/..)

Diary No(s). 31995/2025 (XVI)

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) ON IA 170857/2025
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
170860/2025, FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 170863/2025
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS ON IA
170864/2025, IA No. 170863/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 170864/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE
DEFECTS, IA No. 170860/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 170857/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION
(SLP/TP/WP/..)

Diary No(s). 36613/2025 (XVI)

FOR

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) ON IA 171662/2025

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 171665/2025

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 171667/2025

IA No. 171665/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 171667/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 171662/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

Diary No(s). 38635/2025 (XVI)

FOR

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) ON IA 173562/2025

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 173563/2025

IA No. 173563/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 173562/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

Diary No(s). 38841/2025 (XVI)

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) ON IA 174007/2025

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 174008/2025

IA No. 174008/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 174007/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

Diary No(s). 39297/2025 (XVI)

FOR

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) ON IA 173987/2025

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 173988/2025

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
173989/2025

IA No. 173988/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 173989/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 173987/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

Diary No(s). 39609/2025 (XVI)

FOR

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) ON IA 173843/2025

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 173844/2025

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
173846/2025

IA No. 173844/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 173846/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 173843/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

Diary No(s). 39388/2025 (XVI)

IA No. 174048/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 174053/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 174052/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)
Diary No(s). 40208/2025 (XVI)

IA No. 174814/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 174810/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 174811/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 174809/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)
Diary No(s). 39602/2025 (XVI)

IA No. 175245/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 175247/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 175244/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)
Diary No(s). 39387/2025 (XVI)

IA No. 174058/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 174061/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 174059/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

Date : 28-07-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Akash Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Sulekha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Choudhury, AOR

Mr. Sumant Datt, AOR
Mr. Vikrant Dabas, Adv.
Mr. Jaideep Malik, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Kashyap, Adv.
Mr. Gunjan, Adv.

Mr. Vithal Aditya, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Vishal, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Pandey, AOR

Mr. Sumer Singh Boparai, Adv.
Mr. Bhabatarini Prasad Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr. Bhabatarini Prasad Chakraborty,, Adv.
Mr. Survanil Saha,, Adv.
Mr. Survanil Saha, Adv.
Mr. Sirhaan Seth, Adv.
Mr. Surya Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Sarin, Adv.
Mr. Abhilash Kr. Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Kr., Adv.
Mr. Piyush Kr, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Amarjeet Singh, AOR

Mr. Rajat Mittal, AOR
Mr. Anil Dugar, Adv.
Mr. Suprateek Neogi, Adv.
Mr. Priyanshu, Adv.
Mr. Subham Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Krati Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with SLP(C)No. 10262/2025.

(CHANDRESH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)