

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 27416/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-01-2025
in WPTT No. 6/2023 passed by the High Court at Calcutta]

SHREE DAYAL TIMBER PRIVATE LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 178198/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 178201/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE
DEFECTS

IA No. 178199/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 178196/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

Date : 31-07-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Sumer Singh Boparai, Adv.

Mr. Bhabatarini Prasad Chakraborty, Adv.

Mr. Survanil Saha, Adv.

Mr. Sirhaan Seth, Adv.

Mr. Surya Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhilash Kr. Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Kr., Adv.

Mr. Amarjeet Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Kunal Mimani, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Permission to file the Special Leave Petition is
granted.

2. Application seeking exemption from filing
certified copy of the impugned judgment is allowed.

3. Delay condoned.
4. Issue notice.
5. Tag with Special Leave Petition (C) No.10262 of 2025 titled '*Pepsico India Holdings Private Limited Vs. State of West Bengal*'.
6. No coercive steps shall be taken against the petitioner.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASST.REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER