

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SSPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.43955/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-01-2025
in WPTT No. 6/2023 passed by the High Court at Calcutta]

NAVYA METALS PVT LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 191100/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP, IA
No. 191103/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT & IA No. 191105/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE SPECIAL LEAVE
PETITION)

Date : 11-08-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Komal Mundhra, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with SLP(Civil) No.10262/2025 and list on 18-8-2025.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)