

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSSPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.45478/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-01-2025 in APO No. 106/2018 passed by the High Court at Calcutta]

SHREE CARS PVT LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 197263/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP, IA No. 197259/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 197255/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES & IA No. 197257/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE SLP)

Date : 18-08-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) :

Ms. Avra Mazumdar, Adv.  
Ms. Anju Thomas, AOR  
Ms. Pratibha Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Tag with SLP(C) No.10262/2025.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)