

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 33598/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-01-2025  
in WPTT No. 6/2023 passed by the High Court at Calcutta]

RAMESH AMRITLAL SHETH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 225877/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 225875/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE  
DEFECTSIA No. 225885/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT

IA No. 225884/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

WITH

Diary No(s). 28332/2025 (XVI)

IA No. 226836/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 226835/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE  
DEFECTSIA No. 226841/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT

IA No. 226838/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

Diary No(s). 33304/2025 (XVI)

IA No. 223098/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 223100/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE  
DEFECTSIA No. 223096/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT

IA No. 223095/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

Date : 22-09-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Apoorv Agarwal, AOR

Ms. Divya Verma, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Mittal, AOR

Mr. Sandip Choraria, Adv.

Mr. Anil Dugar, Adv.  
Mr. Suprateek Neogi, Adv.  
Mr. Nd Shah, Adv.  
Mr. Priyanshu, Adv.  
Mr. Sukalpa Seal, Adv.  
Ms. Krati Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. Akash Chakraborty, Adv.  
Mr. Subham Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

**O R D E R**

1. Tag with Diary No.48666/2025.
2. Meanwhile, no coercive steps shall be taken against the petitioner(s) herein.

(NISHA KHULBEY)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(POOJA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)