

ITEM NO.9+46

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.52337/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-01-2025
in WPTT No. 6/2023 passed by the High Court at Calcutta]

SOUBHIK EXPORTS LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 266157/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 266155/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 266156/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

WITH

Diary No(s). 21305/2025 (XVI)
Diary No(s). 40003/2025 (XVI)

IA No. 267707/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 267703/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS, IA No. 267708/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 267706/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION
(SLP/TP/WP/..)

Diary No(s). 20682/2025 (XVI)
Diary No(s). 20781/2025 (XVI)

IA No. 233446/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS, IA No. 233445/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
Diary No(s). 21053/2025 (XVI)
Diary No(s). 51844/2025 (XVI)

IA No. 268114/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 268111/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 268116/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

WITH

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 21069/2025

IA No. 227908/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS, IA No. 227911/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 227909/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

Date : 04-11-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) :Ms. Shalini Kaul, AOR
Mr. Anil Kumar Dugar, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Saraf, Adv.
Ms. Priyata Chakraborty, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Prashant Alai, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Mimani, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Permission to file the Special Leave Petitions is/are granted.
2. Exemption Application(s) is allowed.
3. Delay condoned.
4. Issue notice.
5. No coercive steps shall be taken against the petitioner(s) till further orders.
6. Tag with SLP(C) No.11038/2025.

(CHANDRESH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)