

ITEM NOS.18+54

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SSPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.52429/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-01-2025
in WPTT No. 06/2023 passed by the High Court at Calcutta]

REFLEX COMMUNICATIONS PRIVATE LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 274795/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP, IA
No. 274792/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT & IA No. 274793/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE SLP)

WITH

Diary No.51823/2025 (XVI)

(IA No. 276601/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP, IA
No. 276599/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT & IA No. 276598/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE SLP)

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.55292/2025

(IA No. 289376/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP, IA
No. 289382/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING SLP, IA
No. 289380/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT & IA No. 289373/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION SLP)

WITH

Diary No(s). 62042/2025 (XVI)

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION ON IA 280794/2025,
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP ON IA 280795/2025)

Date : 14-11-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) :

Ms. Shalini Kaul, AOR
Mr. Anil Kumar Dugar, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Saraf, Adv.
Ms. Priyata Chakraborty, Adv.

Dr. Sunil Kumar Agarwal, AOR
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Bansal, Adv.
Mr. R. C. Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Debanuj Basu Thakur, Adv.
Mr. K. Jayakaran, Adv.
Mr. Amarjeet Sahani, Adv.
Mrs. Amita Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Shelly Dutta, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Tag with SLP(C) No.11038/2025.
2. No coercive steps shall be taken against the petitioners.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)